TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tektronix Analysis Software, Inc.		08/29/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tektronix, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 500
Internal Address:	50-LAW
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97077-0001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329404	ICONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)627-7119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-627-6095

Email: john.d.winkelman@tek.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Winkelman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 2: 50-LAW

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97077-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Winkelman
Signature:	/jdw/
Date:	09/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0864

900031317

Total Attachments: 3 source=TAS-TM-Agmt1#page1.tif source=TAS-TM-Agmt1#page2.tif source=TAS-TM-Agmt1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tektronix Analysis Software, Inc. ("TAS"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 14200 S.W. Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trade names identified in Schedule A (collectively, "the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Tektronix, Inc. ("TEK"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 14200 S.W. Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077-0001, U.S.A., desires to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed to and acknowledged by the parties, TAS hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of, the Marks, to TEK free and clear of all liens and encumbrances and including the right to sue and recover damages for prior acts of infringement thereof and to obtain any other available relief from any such acts of infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TAS has caused its duly authorized corporate officer to execute this Assignment as indicated below.

Date: August <u>29</u>, 2005 By:

Name: James F. Dalton

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Oregon)
) ss
County of Washington)

On this 37 day of August, 2005, before me personally came James F. Dalton, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is the President of Tektronix Analysis Software, Inc., the company described in the above instrument, that he has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said company, and that he signed said instrument on behalf of said company pursuant to said authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public for Oregon

OFFICIAL SEAL
URBULA A. LOCKE
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 302512
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JALY 30, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0867

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS - REGISTERED

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ICONNECT	United States	2,329,404	03/14/2000
	Japan	4520972	11/09/2001
	Taiwan	960284	09/16/2001
	European Community	App. No. 1964626 Pending	

TRADEMARKS - UNREGISTERED

TDA Systems



MeasureXtractor

QuickTDR

The Interconnect Analysis Company

TRADE NAMES

TDA SYSTEMS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 09/01/2005